FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-31-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

MINIO 05 DECORDATION FORM

101370204

GPR/FINANCE PATENTS ONLY 5-10-00					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #					
U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fi				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) BAGCRAFT PACKAGING	ACQUISITION, L.L.C.	04/26/00			
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) PACKAGING DYNAMICS,	L.L.C.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 3900 West 43rd Stree	3900 West 43rd Street of a domestic , representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois State/Country	60632 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name Philip T. Petti					
Address (line 1) FITCH, EVEN, TABIN	& FLANNERY				
Address (line 2) 120 South LaSalle S	treet				
Address (line 3) Suite 1600					
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 6	0603				
31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000081 5365720	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:581 360.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0692

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMD 0651	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027				PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number 312/	577-7000	
Name	Philip T. Petti				
Address (line 1)	FITCH, EVEN, TABIN	& FLANNERY			
Address (line 2)	120 South LaSalle St	treet			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1600				
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois	60603			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 including any attachments.					
• •	Number(s) or Patent Numb	• •	Mark if additional num	i	
	Patent Application Number or the Pai	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER B			
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s	·	
		5,365,720	5,335,996	5,306,512	
		5,163,756	5,009,518	4,993,845	
		4,991,980	4,863,287	4,798,574	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	no.	т РС	·	
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PC	FC		
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PC	T PC	т	
	ot been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 360.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1135					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
1-h.l.	pl. letti	1 hkpt	1000 May	5, 2000 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Philip T. Petti (Reg. No. 31,651)					

PATENT

REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0693

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BAGCRAFT PACKAGING ACQUISITION, L.L.C., an Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 Tri-State, Lincolnshire, Illinois, 60669 ("Bagcraft") for good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to PACKAGING DYNAMICS, L.L.C., having a principal place of business at 3900 West 43rd Street, Chicago, Illinois 60632 ("Dynamics"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patents, Canadian Patent Applications and Canadian Patents, including all subject matter owned by Bagcraft disclosed herein, as well as all continuations, divisions and other applications based on or related to such patents and patent applications, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds in all countries throughout the world for the subject matter of such patents and patent applications. Bagcraft further assigns to Dynamics all causes of action for past or future infringements or violations of any of the above-assigned patents, patent applications and other rights, including the right to recover past and future damages for infringements or violations of such rights.

UNITED STATES PATENTS

U.S. Patent No. 5,365,720; Issued: November 11, 1994; Inventor: Joseph Bunch; Titled: "METHOD OF MAKING WINDOW BAG ASSEMBLY WITH HIGH RESOLUTION GRAPHIC CONTENT REPLICATING INDICIA;" Attorney Docket No. 64384.

U.S. Patent No. 5,335,996; Issued: August 9, 1994; Inventor: Jeffrey J. Cortopassi et al.; Titled: "OPENABLE BAG CONSTRUCTION;" Attorney Docket No.64385.

U.S. Patent No. 5,306,512; Issued: April 26, 1994; Inventor: Robert H. Blamer; Titled: "METHOD AND MEANS FOR ENHANCING MICROWAVE POPPING OF POPCORN; LAYER OF METALLIZED INK PRINTED ON PACKAGE;" Attorney Docket No. 64386.

U.S. Patent No. 5,163,756; Issued: November 17, 1992; Inventor: David A. Riseman; Titled: "BAG CONSTRUCTION WITH AUXILIARY FLAP;" Attorney Docket No. 64387.

PATENT REEL: 010804 FRAME: 0694 U.S. Patent No. 5,009,518; Issued: April 23, 1991; Inventor: Mark Faltynek; Titled: "WINDOW-STYLE BAG WITH INTEGRAL COUPON;" Attorney Docket No. 64388.

U.S. Patent No. 4,993,845; Issued: February 19, 1991; Inventor: Mark Faltynek; Titled: "Coupon Pocket Bag;" Attorney Docket No. 64389.

U.S. Patent No. 4,991,980; Issued: February 12, 1991; Inventor: Alden M. Cohen et al.; Titled: "BAG WITH AUXILIARY POCKET AND VIEWING WINDOW;" Attorney Docket No. 64390.

U.S. Patent No. 4,863,287; Issued: September 5, 1989; Inventor: Ronald Marsik; Titled: "WAXED BAG WITH WAX-FREE AREA;" Attorney Docket No. 64391.

U.S. Patent No. 4,798,574; Issued: January 17, 1989; Inventor: Ronald Marsik; Titled: "METHOD OF Making a Bag with a Barrier Material; Method of Coating Paper for Making Paper Bags;" Attorney Docket No. 64392.

CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No. 2,049,549; Filed: August 20, 1991; Inventor: Spaulding; Titled: "WINDOW BAG ASSEMBLY WITH CONTENT INDICIA"; Attorney Docket No. 64409.

CANADIAN PATENTS

Canadian Patent No. 2,013,043; Filed: March 26, 1990; Inventor: Faltynek; Titled: "WINDOW-STYLE BAG WITH INTEGRAL COUPON"; Attorney Docket No. 64388.

Canadian Patent No. 2,029,672; Filed: November 9, 1990; Inventor: Cohen; Titled: "BAG WITH AUXILIARY POCKET AND VIEWING WINDOW"; Attorney Docket No. 64390.

-2-

Canadian Patent No. 1,318,888; Filed August 17, 1989; Inventor: Marsik; Titled: "WAXED BAG WITH WAX-FREE AREA"; Attorney Docket No. 64391.

Canadian Patent No. 2,049,550; Filed August 20, 1991; Inventor: Bunch; Titled: "METHOD OF MAKING WINDOW BAG ASSEMBLY WITH CONTENT INDICIA"; Attorney Docket No. 64408.

Canadian Patent No. 1,195,296; Filed February 1, 1983; Inventor: Blammer; Titled: "TUBULAR BAG AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME"; Attorney Docket No. 64511.

Bagcraft also agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure all any and all patents and other right based on or related to the above patent applications and patents, and to request issuance of all such patents to Dynamics in accordance with this Assignment.

Name: MICHAEL F ANDLINO

Title: VICE PRESIDENT OF BRECEAST PARAGING ACRUISITION LLC.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

On April 26, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Old, personally appeared MICHAEC F. ARDUIND, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

OFFICIAL SEAL

RECORDED: 05/10/2000

My Commission Expires: 10/3/